Symphony Village Homeowner's Association Artist Release and Waiver of Liability

The Artist grants permission for their artwork to be displayed at the Symphony Village Homeowner's Association, Inc. located 100 Symphony Way, Centreville, MD in the Concert Hall.

- 1. The Artist hereby assumes all risks and hazards incidental to any participation in the display of their artwork.
- 2. Artwork exhibited must be appropriate for viewing by all ages of the public. Artwork that is of an overtly sexual, racist, violent, libelous, slanderous, demoralizing, or discriminatory nature is strictly prohibited.
- 3. The Artist warrants and represents that they are the sole legal owner of all right, title and interest in all Artwork and has the full right and authority to enter this Agreement and grant the rights granted in this Agreement.
- 4. The Artist is responsible for the delivery, pack, transport, provide for the return of their artwork.
- 5. Display space is provided free of charge and is for display only.
- 6. The Artist understands that the artwork is submitted to Symphony Village Homeowner's Association, Inc. not any of its officers, agents, and employees shall be responsible for theft, vandalism, fire, or any other damages or losses to the artwork. The Artist understands and agrees that Symphony Village makes no representations or warranties regarding the level of security in the Concert Hall or the Clubhouse. Concert Hall is accessible to all residents who have access into Clubhouse. The Concert Hall may be rented by a resident to include their invited guests, which may be persons outside of the community. The Artists understands and agrees that the Symphony Village Homeowner's Association, Inc. and its officers, agents, and employees will not be responsible for reimbursement or replacement of lost, stolen, or damaged items and that Symphony Village does not insure any artwork.
- 7. Artist shall indemnify, save, and hold harmless the Symphony Village Homeowner's Association, Inc. its officers, directors, employees, volunteers and agents and the participating artist from any and all claims, demands, causes of action and judgments, losses, costs and expenses to include their heirs or estate.
- 8. The Artist agrees that the artwork will be on display for the entire length of each show. The artist agrees that they will have limited access to their artwork for the time frame as agreed upon. No artwork shall be removed from the location.

I acknowledge that I understand the waiver described in this document. I am aware that this is a release of Liability and I sign it of my own free will.

Artist Participant Signature:		Date:	<u> </u>
Name:	Address:		
E-mail:	Phone:		

No artwork will be considered for display without this signed form, photo of the artwork and proper wiring (instructions on SV website).